

To
M/s Sting Sports,
45 Barclay Rd,
Derrimut VIC 3026,
Australia
+61 3 9219 7800
Email: amir@stingsports.com

Subject: Request for proposal for supply of Boxing consumables of Sting Sports

Dear Sir,

Boxing Federation of India intends to procure Boxing Gloves and Head Guard of Sting Sports for use in the National Coaching Camp for Boxers. List indicating details of equipment and quantities are attached.

The items of equipment are required to be supplied in the Boxing Coaching Camps in India. Kindly indicate your commercials including the basic rates, levies and other charges, if any, and FOR New Delhi.

If possible, kindly indicate your rates in Indian Rupees. In case you have any supplier in India, who can undertake this order for supply, kindly advise us and also direct your Indian counterpart to contact the Boxing federation of India.

Best regards,

Yours sincerely,

Hemanta Kumar Kalita Secretary General

Boxing Federation of India

Date: 08th December, 2022

BOXING FEDERATION OF INDIA

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

FOR PROCUREMENT & SUPPLY OF BOXING GLOVES & HEAD CONSUMBALE IN ELITE MEN & WOMEN NATIONAL COACHING CAMPS IN INDIA

DATE OF ISSUE: 8th December, 2022 (Thursday)

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL: As early as possible and in any case before 2:00 PM on 28^{th} December, 2022 (Wednesday)

PLACE OF SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL

Boxing Federation of India 323 Udyog Vihar, Phase IV Gurgaon Haryana – 122 015 India

Email id: info@boxingfederation.in

1. BOXING FEDERATION OF INDIA

a) Boxing Federation of India (BFI) is the National Federation for the sport of Boxing in India, recognized by the Government of India (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Department of Sports), the Indian Olympic Association and the International Boxing Association (AIBA). Since its very inception, the BFI has made rapid strides for improvement of the sport of boxing focusing on the core development of the sport at grass root level. By strategic planning and professional management, the BFI has been able to make a mark in the international arena.

PRESENT RFP IS FOR PROCUREMENT & SUPPLY OF BOXING GLOVES & HEAD GUARDS IN ELITE MEN & WOMEN NATIONAL COACHING CAMPS IN INDIA

2. The detailed scoop of work for the present RFP may please be seen below:

Elite Women											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	Total Qty	Rate	% GST Applicable	GST	Amount (Including all taxes & levies)	Remark			
1	Ring Shoes		50					IBA Approved, Size specific			
2	Boxing Gloves 10 Oz	22-RED & 23- BLUE	45					IBA Approved			
3	Boxing Gloves 12 Oz	10-RED & 10- BLUE	20					IBA Approved			
4	Boxing Gloves 16 Oz	10-RED & 10- BLUE	20					IBA Approved			
5	Head Guard Competition (Large)	10-RED & 10- BLUE	20					IBA Approved			
6	Head Guard Competition (Medium)	10-RED & 10- BLUE	20					IBA Approved			
7	Head Guard Competition (Small)	5-RED & 5- BLUE	10					IBA Approved			
8	Training Head Guard (Chin protector)	10- LARGE, 10- MEDIUM , 5- SMALL	25					IBA Approved			
9	Training Head Guard (Bar Faced)	10- LARGE, 10- MEDIUM , 5- SMALL	25					IBA Approved			
Elite Men											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Remarks	Total Qty	Rate (approx			Amount(A pprox)	Remarks			
10	Boxing	20-RED	40					IBA Approved			

	Gloves 10 Oz	& 20- BLUE				
11	Boxing Gloves 12 Oz	20-RED & 20- BLUE	40			IBA Approved
12	Boxing Gloves 16 Oz	30-RED & 30- BLUE	60			IBA Approved
13	Head Guard (Competition)	15-RED & 15- BLUE	30			IBA Approved
14	Head Guard (Cheek protector)	10- LARGE, 10- MEDIUM , 5- SMALL	25			IBA Approved
15	Head Guard (Bar faced)	10- LARGE, 10- MEDIUM , 5- SMALL	20			IBA Approved
16	Punching Pad	Short version	30			IBA Approved
17	Ring Shoes		50			IBA Approved, Size specific
		Tot				

Total in Words (Rupeesonly)

Also please indicate the terms of guaranty /warranty and replacement policy in case of supply of defective or non-standard items.

The prices are to be indicated FOR and inclusive of taxes in India.

3. Terms of Payment:

- a) After supply/Installation Vendor will obtain receiving and stock entry certificate from respective Coaching Center of Sports Authority of India. Bills will be submitted at BFI office along with receiving from SAI center, with stock entry report of respective SAI center.
- b) Payment will be made within 15-30 days of submission of documents mentioned in above para and subject to the satisfaction of the BFI.

4. Dispute resolution

- a) Before award of work, there will be no dispute and the decision of BFI will be final.
- b) After award of work, all disputes will be resolved amicably by mutual consultation.

- c) In case, disputes still remain, it will be decided by Arbitration and in such eventuality the Arbitrator will be appointed by the BFI.
- d) The Arbitration Proceedings will be carried on as per the provisions of Indian Arbitration Act and will be governed by laws of India.
- e) In case of litigation, it will be subject to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Delhi.

5. **Savings**

- a) BFI reserves the right to vary the terms and conditions, scope of work, BOQs mentioned above at any time for operational reasons without assigning any reason.
- b) If after award of work BFI is convinced that the supplier is not fulfilling the contractual terms or is not supplying equipment as per specification or as per satisfaction of BFI or if adequate progress of work is not there, the BFI reserves the right to terminate the contract without any further notice and assign the work or the rest of the work to another bidder/vendor at the cost of the contractor.

(2) tan

Hemanta Kumar Kalita Secretary General Boxing Federation of India

Date: 08th December, 2022